

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5131/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in CRLM No.19947/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHUP NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings qua the petitioner till further orders.|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

