

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5131/2013

BHUP NARAYAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh ,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Despite Registrar Court's order dated 24.4.2014, spare copy has not been furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner for effecting service on respondent No.2.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.08.13
17:42:31 IST
Reason: