

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5131/2013

BHUP NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent No. 1 for filing Counter Affidavit
has already been declined.

Fresh steps for service of respondent No. 2 have not been
taken despite last opportunity having been granted.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar