

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5131/2013

BHUP NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Mr M Shoeb Alam, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit
has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps
alongwith furnishing fresh address for effecting service on
respondent no.2 despite last opportunity having been granted,
as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for
listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate
orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar