

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5131/2013

BHUP NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhudha Singh Gour, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite ample opportunity afforded, the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to serve respondent no.2. Since the petitions is of 2013, the same is dismissed qua respondent no.2.

Office to proceed the matters further.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)