

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5131/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2013 in CRLM No. 19947/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

BHUP NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has since been expired.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as having been abated.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER